
 
 
 

Douglas County 
 

Board of Commissioners 541-440-4201, Fax 541-440-4391 
Tim Freeman, Public Health Liaison Courthouse 
Chris Boice 1036 SE Douglas, Room 217 
Tom Kress Roseburg, OR 97470 

 
Public Health Administrator/Health Officer 541-440-3571 
Robert Dannenhoffer, M.D.                                                      robert.dannenhoffer@douglascountyor.gov 
Local Health Administrator  
(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 

 
Vital Records 
Joy Goodwin, County Registrar 541-957-4634, Fax 541-677-5820 

joy.goodwin@douglascountyor.gov 
 

Environmental Health 541-440-3574, Fax 541-440-4297 
Angela Scott       Room 106, Justice Building 

1036 SE Douglas Avenue  
Roseburg, OR 97470 
angela.scott@douglascountyor.gov 

 
Medical Examiner                                                                       541-440-4453, fax 541-957-2088 
Craig Kinney, Chief Medicolegal Death Investigator Sheriff’s Office 

Justice Building 
1036 SE Douglas Avenue  
Roseburg, OR 97470 
craig.kinney@douglascountyor.gov 

mailto:robert.dannenhoffer@douglascountyor.gov
mailto:joy.goodwin@douglascountyor.gov
mailto:angela.scott@douglascountyor.gov
mailto:craig.kinney@douglascountyor.gov


Douglas Public Health Network 
www.DouglasPublicHealthNetwork.org 

541-440-3571, Fax 541-957-3716 
2880 NE Stewart Parkway Ste. 200 

Roseburg, OR 97471 
 

Administration 
 

Executive Director 541-957-3722 
Teresa Mutschler, MS teresa@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 
Chief Health Strategist/Medical Director 541-440-3571 
Robert Dannenhoffer, M.D. bob@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 
Generalist/Records 541-440-3529, Fax 541-957-3716 
Mark Stout mark@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 

Programs 
 

Communicable Disease 541-440-3568, Fax 541-464-3914 
Laura Turpen, MPH laura@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 
 
Emily Porter, MS 541-677-5814, Fax 541-464-3914 
 emily@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 

After Hours Reporting of Communicable Disease 541-440-4471 
 

Emergency Preparedness & Response 541-957-3722 
Teresa Mutschler, MS teresa@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 

After Hours Reporting of PH Emergencies 541-440-4471 
 
Sexually Transmitted Infections 541-677-6101, Fax 541-464-3914  

    Andree Shidlovsky andree@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 
 

Immunization School Law 541-440-3529 
Mark Stout mark@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 
Public Health Modernization 541-440-3571 
Vanessa Becker, MPH vanessa@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 
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Overdose Prevention 541-440-3571 
Kim Gandy kim@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 

Reproductive Health/MCAH 541-440-3571 
Kristen Watson kristen@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 

Tobacco Prevention 541-229-8987 
Mitchell Kilkenny mitchell@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 

 
 
Health Equity 541-677-5825 

    Paul Leonard paul@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 
 
 
   Public Health Detailing 541-229-8994 
   Kendra Murray, MPH, CHES kendra@douglaspublichealthnetwork.org 
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